
 
 

North  Massapequa  Fire  District 
960 Hicksville Road Seaford New York 11783 

(516) 579-0900 – Fax (516) 735-5077 
nmfd_bofc@nmfd-660.com 

 

 

 
 

Regular Business Meetings of the Board of Fire Commissioners will be held on the 
following Dates at 960 Hicksville, Seaford at 8:00 pm. The Budget Hearing and 
Special Meeting to follow will be held at 960 Hicksville Road, Seaford at 8:00 pm. 

 
Monday, January 6, 2025 
Monday, February 3, 2025    
Monday, March 3, 2025 
Monday, April 7, 2025 
Monday May 5, 2025 
Monday, June 2, 2025 
Monday, July 7, 2025 
Monday, August 4, 2025 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 
Monday, October 6, 2025 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025, 
Fire District Budget Hearing 
and Special Meeting to follow. 
Monday, November 3, 2025 
Monday, December 1, 2025 

 
***ALL ABOVE DATES AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*** 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
   


